
General $916,039

Capital Outlay $1,146,276

Special Education $150,479

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $1.733

Capital Outlay $2.857

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,084,691

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,194,691Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $107,313,101

Owner Occupied $17,989,641

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $12,045,547

Total $137,348,289

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

18.5

33.3%

13.8

$42,349Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 101.422

9-12 73.771

105.527

77.253

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 175.193 182.781

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 184

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 25

District Dropout Rate 1.8%

% Special Needs Students* 10.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 38.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

21

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 892

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 184

Educational Funds $9,883

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 23.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 184.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

17

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.6

19.8

16.8

20.1

19.2
19

2020-2021 Profile of Faith School District 46-2

Home County: Meade

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

206 W 5th St, Faith, SD  57626

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $51,193

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $260,070

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $889,615

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$136,242

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $101,912

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $369,908

County $15,101

State $1,237,468

Federal $117,914

Total $1,740,390

$400,959

$0

$0

$92,000

$235,955

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$492,959 $235,955

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$88,214

$214,918

$0

$0

$0

$4,141

$34,029

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$19,334

$37,364

$0

$0

$402,102

$0

$0

$11,419

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$61,599 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$219,091 $194,078 $0

Salary Property Other

$727,000

$0

$0

$71,179

$175,125

$44,592

$0

$2,183

$0

$31,941

$0

$0

$0

$46,056

$137,494

$0

$0

$9,791

$42,397

$12,177

$0

$379

$0

$5,000

$0

$0

$0

$5,096

$149,904

$0

$0

$22,322

$24,342

$4,332

$0

$214,473

$34,029

$0

$0

$0

$0

$27,554

$22,879

$0

$0

$4,257

$496

$413

$0

$78,723

$0

$33,241

$0

$0

$0

$19,656

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$92,854

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,921

$85

$0

$24,557

$0

$697

$0

$0

$260,070

$3,551

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Faith School District 46-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$63,067 $70,879

$1,575,351 $243,667 $192,940Total Expenditures

$1,098,077 $212,334 $476,956 $159,664 $92,854 $298,881


