

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

# 2020-2021 Profile of Faith School District 46-2

206 W 5th St, Faith, SD 57626 Home County: Meade Area in Square Miles: 892

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	184		
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	184		
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	184.00		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	25		
Home School ADM	23.00		
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	19		
% Special Needs Students*	10.3%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	38.0%		
District Dropout Rate	1.8%		
District Attendance Rate	95.8%		
Student to Staff Ratio	13.4		
Number of Graduates	21		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,349
Avg Years of Experience	18.5
% with Advanced Degrees	33.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	13.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	16.8
Math	19.8
Reading	19.6
Science	20.1
Composite Score	19.2
Number Tested	17

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$51,193

Enrollment Data					
Average DailyAverage DailyAttendanceMembersip					
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	101.422	105.527			
9-12	73.771	77.253			
Total	175.193	182.781			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$9,883
* Includes selected expen	ditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid*	\$1,084,691
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,194,691

\* Includes special one-time allocation.

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$12,045,547 <b>\$137,348,289</b>
Agricultural Owner Occupied	\$107,313,101 \$17,989,641
Agricultural	\$107,313,101

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$916,039
Capital Outlay	\$1,146,276
Special Education	\$150,479
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.857
Bond Redemption	\$1.733

## Faith School District 46-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$369,908	\$400,959	\$235,955	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$15,101	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$402,102	\$260,070
State	\$1,237,468	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$117,914	\$92,000	\$0	Food Service	\$63,067	\$70,879
Total	\$1,740,390	\$492,959	\$235,955	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$C

	E	xpenditure by Fun	ıd
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$889,615	\$11,419	\$136,242
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$88,214	\$0	\$19,334
Administration Services	\$214,918	\$4,141	\$37,364
Fiscal Services	\$61,599	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$219,091	\$194,078	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$34,029	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$101,912	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,575,351	\$243,667	\$192,940

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$727,000	\$137,494	\$149,904	\$22,879	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$71,179	\$9,791	\$22,322	\$4,257	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$175,125	\$42,397	\$24,342	\$496	\$0	\$9,921
Fiscal Services	\$44,592	\$12,177	\$4,332	\$413	\$0	\$85
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$2,183	\$379	\$214,473	\$78,723	\$92,854	\$24,557
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$34,029	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$31,941	\$5,000	\$0	\$33,241	\$0	\$697
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$260,070
Co-Curricular	\$46,056	\$5,096	\$27,554	\$19,656	\$0	\$3,551
Total Expenditures	\$1,098,077	\$212,334	\$476,956	\$159,664	\$92,854	\$298,881

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.